
FY 2019 Applications
Recreational Trails Program

Applicant Project Total Match Grant Ongoing Score Region Use
Admin 110,519.28$        110,519.28$       110,519.28$        
Safety & Education 98,677.93$           19,735.59$           78,942.34$         189,461.62$        

Brush Brunch Trails Outreach
Brush Brunch Trails Outreach Trail 
Clearing Equipment 1,160.00$             232.00$                928.00$               190,389.62$        77.9 North M

USFS St. Joe Ranger District St. Joe Motorcycle Trail Crew 28,918.00$           15,668.00$           13,250.00$         203,639.62$        77.8 North M
Elk City Dust Devil's ATV Club Elk City Dust Devils Trail Equipment 1,340.00$             267.00$                1,073.00$            204,712.62$        77.6 North M
Caribou County Caribou Trail Loop Connector (RTP) 49,335.00$           28,465.00$           20,870.00$         225,582.62$        77.2 Southeast M
Kaniksu Land Trust Pine Street Woods Acquisition 1,812,000.00$     1,712,000.00$     100,000.00$       325,582.62$        75.1 North NM

Lemhi County
Bear Valley Lake Trail Heavy 
Maintenance 37,325.00$           9,405.00$             27,920.00$         353,502.62$        75 Southeast D

US Forest Service, Sawtooth National Forest, 
Sawtooth National Recreation Area 2019 RTP Grand Mogul Trail Bridge 85,200.00$           17,700.00$           67,500.00$         421,002.62$        74.6 Southeast NM

USDA - Salmon-Challis National Forest
Continental Divide Trail - Big Hole to 
Anderson 163,041.00$         38,041.00$           125,000.00$       546,002.62$        74.5 Southeast D

Palouse Land Trust
Idler's Rest Trailhead Facilities and 
Accessible Trail Project 56,930.00$           15,265.00$           41,665.00$         587,667.62$        73.9 North NM

North Idaho ATV Association, Inc. NITrail Maintenance 1,855.00$             371.00$                1,484.00$            589,151.62$        73.8 North M

Selway Bitterroot Frank Church Foundation
Marble Creek-Idaho Centennial Trail 
Opening and Maintenance Project 44,400.00$           18,870.00$           25,530.00$         614,681.62$        73.4 Southwest NM

USDA Forest Service, Sawtooth National 
Forest, Ketchum Ranger District

2018/19 Ketchum Ranger District Trail 
Work Rotation 2 124,930.00$         71,180.00$           53,750.00$         668,431.62$        73.1 Southwest M

USDA Forest Service, Sawtooth National 
Forest, Ketchum Ranger District	

Little Wood Multiple Use Trails Heavy 
Maintenance Project 31,307.00$           12,307.00$           19,000.00$         687,431.62$        73 Southwest D

USFS-Sawtooth National Forest-Fairfield 
Ranger District

2018 Beaver Creek Trail Repair/Trail 
Maintenance 73,000.00$           30,000.00$           43,000.00$         730,431.62$        72.8 Southwest M

Backcountry Horsemen of Idaho Foundation Indian Ck & Pistol Ck Bridge Repair 16,696.00$           12,448.00$           4,248.00$            734,679.62$        72.8 Southwest NM
Teton Valley Trails and Pathways Equipment Purchase 66,000.00$           18,000.00$           48,000.00$         782,679.62$        72.3 Southeast D

Coeur d'Alene Snowmobile Club
Skitwish Trail Shelter  Wood Shed and US 
Forest Service Gates 41,454.00$           26,414.00$           15,040.00$         797,719.62$        72 North M

US Forest Service - Idaho Panhandle 
National Forests Queen Mountain Trail Reconstruction (D) 49,218.00$           11,368.00$           37,850.00$         835,569.62$        71.5 North M
USFS St. Joe Ranger District Sawtooth Creek Trail 109 28,273.00$           8,273.00$             20,000.00$         855,569.62$        71.3 North NM
US Forest Service - Idaho Panhandle 
National Forests Bald Eagle Trail Reconstruction 56,044.00$           15,744.00$           40,300.00$         895,869.62$        70.5 North NM
U.S. Forest Service, Idaho Panhandle 
National Forests

"D" Coeur d' Alene River Ranger District 
OHV Trail Rangers 43,450.00$           17,800.00$           25,650.00$         921,519.62$        70.2 North M

U.S. FOREST SERVICE, SANDPOINT Trail Rehabilitation - Sandpoint 53,460.00$           11,700.00$           41,760.00$         963,279.62$        70.1 North D
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Shoshone County Commissioners
Replace 1997 Tucker w/newer used 
groomer 50,000.00$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$         988,279.62$        69.8 North M

Teton Valley Trails and Pathways Teton Creek Corridor Pathway 62,500.00$           13,500.00$           49,000.00$         1,037,279.62$     69.7 Southeast NM

USDA Forest Service Priest Lake Nordic Equipment Upgrade 20,200.00$           10,100.00$           10,100.00$         1,047,379.62$     69.4 North NM

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation Thurman Creek Bridge Replacement 27,805.80$           7,970.80$             19,835.00$         1,067,214.62$     69.3 Southeast NM
US Forest Service - Idaho Panhandle 
National Forests Kootenai River Walk Trail Reconstruction 66,068.00$           24,468.00$           41,600.00$         1,108,814.62$     69.1 North NM
Boise National Forest Banner Ridge Park and Ski Toilet 23,121.00$           4,910.00$             18,211.00$         1,127,025.62$     69 Southwest D
FRIENDS OF WEISER RIVER TRAIL, INC WRT Construction and Repair - 2018 20,190.00$           6,057.00$             14,133.00$         1,141,158.62$     69 Southwest NM

USDA Forest Service
Turnpike Reconstruction (Tr. #291 & 
#302) 34,435.00$           7,100.00$             27,335.00$         1,168,493.62$     68.6 North NM

Boise National Forest
Crooked River Trail Bridges and Trail 
Rehab 108,396.00$         21,625.00$           86,771.00$         1,255,264.62$     68.1 Southwest NM

U.S. Forest Service, Idaho Panhandle 
National Forests

Logging out and heavy brushing on high 
priority Non-Motorized Trails on the 
Coeur d' Alene River RD 44,225.00$           19,225.00$           25,000.00$         1,280,264.62$     68 North NM

US Forest Service, Sawtooth National Forest, 
Sawtooth National Recreation Area 2019 RTP Warm Springs Canyon 58,000.00$           20,000.00$           38,000.00$         1,318,264.62$     67.8 Southeast D
City of Pocatello Cusick Creek Trail Project 13,600.00$           3,600.00$             10,000.00$         1,328,264.62$     67.6 Southeast M
Wood River Resource Conservation and 
Development Council Hagerman Valley Pathways 142,919.00$         62,700.00$           80,219.00$         1,408,483.62$     67.5 Southwest NM
USDA Forest Service Camas Middle Fork Phase 3 156,236.00$         34,680.00$           121,556.00$       1,530,039.62$     67.3 Southeast NM

United States Forest Service
Midland Trail #312 Trail Bridge and 
Reroute 21,392.00$           6,637.00$             14,755.00$         1,544,794.62$     66.5 Southeast M

Idaho Department of Parks & Recreation Central Idaho Trail Maintenance 100,000.00$         20,000.00$           80,000.00$         1,624,794.62$     66.3 Southeast D

U.S. Forest Service, Idaho Panhandle 
National Forests

"D" Multiple Use-Heavy Brushing on the 
Coeur d Alene River Ranger District 50,400.00$           20,400.00$           30,000.00$         1,654,794.62$     66 North M

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation
Idaho Snowmobile Program Groomer 
replacement 300,000.00$         80,000.00$           220,000.00$       1,874,794.62$     65.6 North M

U.S. Forest Service, Idaho Panhandle NF Scotchman Trails 20,150.00$           9,590.00$             10,560.00$         1,885,354.62$     64.5 North NM
USDA FS Nez Perce-Clearwater National 
Forest

Nez Perce Clearwater Forest Improved 
Angler Access (Cayuse Trail) 30,700.00$           17,500.00$           13,200.00$         1,898,554.62$     64.3 North NM

Central Idaho Mountain Bike Association Payette Lake Trail 150,000.00$         30,000.00$           120,000.00$       2,018,554.62$     64.2 Southwest NM

ESTIMATED FUNDING LINE
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U.S. Forest Service, Caribou-Targhee N.F.
Ashton-Island Park & Dubois R.D. Non-
Motorized Trail Maintenance 37,875.00$           7,875.00$             30,000.00$         2,048,554.62$     62.3 Southeast NM

Portnuef Greenway Foundation
Portnuef Greenway Monte Vista to Poc. 
Crk 150,000.00$         50,000.00$           100,000.00$       2,148,554.62$     62.3 Southeast NM

Mountain Bike the Tetons Trail Creek Bridge 42,900.00$           12,400.00$           30,500.00$         2,179,054.62$     61.9 Southeast NM
City of Orofino Orofino Activity Connector 122,306.00$         24,461.00$           97,845.00$         2,276,899.62$     61.3 North NM
Idaho Department of Parks & Recreation Billingsley Creek Paved Trail 100,000.00$         25,000.00$           75,000.00$         2,351,899.62$     61.2 Southwest NM
Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Palisades 
Ranger District Palisades Trail Maintenance Crew 26,087.00$           6,087.00$             20,000.00$         2,371,899.62$     60.8 Southeast NM
City of Idaho Falls Department of Parks and 
Recreation Heritage Park Trail Development Project 153,090.00$         32,525.00$           120,565.00$       2,492,464.62$     58 Southeast NM
City of Burely Bedke Greenbelt walking/biking path 192,100.00$         97,100.00$           95,000.00$         2,587,464.62$     57.3 Southwest NM

USDA FOREST SERVICE Soda Springs/Montpelier No-Moto Trails 30,500.00$           6,500.00$             24,000.00$         2,611,464.62$     57.3 Southeast NM

United States Forest Service Montpelier/Soda Zone Trail Sign Program 17,600.00$           5,600.00$             12,000.00$         2,623,464.62$     56.9 Southeast M
Bureau of Land Management Milner Trail #1 26,100.00$           5,456.00$             20,644.00$         2,644,108.62$     56.1 Southwest NM
Latah County Latah Trail repair 100,000.00$         20,000.00$           80,000.00$         2,724,108.62$     54.4 North NM
City of Pocatello Pocatello Groomer Purchase 150,000.00$         30,000.00$           120,000.00$       2,844,108.62$     54.2 Southeast NM

5,733,299.01$     2,881,294.39$     2,844,108.62$    

Withdrawn by Applicant
USDA Forest Service Jenkins Crossing Bridge Replacement 70,600.00$           35,300.00$           35,300.00$         624,451.62$        73.4 North M

Ineligible
Shoshone county Silver valley search & rescue trailer 9,870.00$             1,974.00$             7,896.00$            2,852,004.62$     0 North NM

Equipment purchase must be for trail maintenance 
or construction purposes
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